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Summary of the Settlements established upon Estates acquired and dealt with under the

Provisions of the Land for Settlements Act up to the 31st March, 1924—continued.
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Name oi Instate. Lease-
holds.

Free-
holds. Principal Purpose for which Holdings arc, nillzol Remarks as to Present

Position.

Wellington—continued.
Mangawhata • •
Motukai
Moroa
Muhunoa
McDonnell

..

McLean
McKenzie
Ngakaroro
Neligan
Nesdalc
Nosdale No. 2
Ngahape
Ngarara
Normaiidalo
Olliver
Olver
Omapu
Ohakea
Oroua
Otahome
Oturoa
Osborne
Paa Creek
Paparangi
Paramu
Peril am
Pihautea
Pitt..
Pohelic
Poroporo
Pukenamu
Pukekoa
Puketoi
Quillinan
Ruatangata
Raumaewa
Saxon
Sandilands
Soland
Stokes
Stanley
Putorino
Tawaha
Tablelands and Hikawera
Tamaihi
Taikorea
Te Matua
Te Whiti
Tikotu
Tiraumea
Tuturumuri
Te Ore Ore ..

Waddington
Wahren
Waihora
Wilford
White
Waterson
Westmere
Woutfe
Wright
Youle
Tapuao
Tauherenikau

1
3

19
2
I
1
1

2
1
1
I
3
5

4S
.i

1
4
I
2
3
7
5
2

33
1
1

29
5
•>

15
7
9
8
I
3
3
1
1

1
1
1

15
24
15
4
6
9
7
3

17
8
8

15
1
3

42
' 1

2
7
1
1
1
2
1

13

7

2

6

9

Dairying and grazing
Dairying
Grazing
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Grazing..
Dairying
Crazing, pigs, and poultry. .
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying and cropping
Dairying
Grazing..
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Residential
Grazing...
Dairying
Dairying and cropping
Gardening
Dairying
Grazing and cropping
Dairying
I )air y ing
Grazing. . . .
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Grazing and dairying
Grazing. . ..

Dairying
Dairying
Grazing and dairying
Dairying
Dairying
Dairying and grazing
Grazing..
Dairying
Gardening
Dairying
Dairying and grazing
Residential
Dairying
Dairying
Grazing
Dairying ■.
Dairying
Dairying
Grazing
Mixed

Good.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
(rood.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
Fair.
Fairly good.
Good.
Unsatisfactory.
Unsatisfactory.
Good.
Very good.
Fairly good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Fair.
Good.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.
Very good.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.
Very good.
Fair.
Good.
Very good.
Good.
Unsatisfactory.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Very good.
Fair.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
Fair.
Very good.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
Fair.
Good.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
Very good.
Good.
Fair.
Very good.
Unsatisfactory.
Fair.
Good.
Good.
Fair.

' 1
1

5
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Totals 910 153

Nelson.
Blue Glen
Braeburn
Gleu Rac
Golden Downs
Homestead-sites
Kohatu
Lake
Matakitaki*
Palmer
Spittal
Tutaki
Walker

2
21

1
3
1
3
4
1
I
1
5
1

14

2
Grazing
Mixed farming
Mixed farming
Grazing..
Grazing
Grazing
Grazing
Grazing
Dairying
Dairying
Mixed farming
Dairying
Mixed farming

Poor.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Fair.
Temporary leases.
Good.
Good.
Fair.
Fair.
Good.

"l
Wangapeka 3

Totals 58 6

* Temporary grazing license.
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